PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Lester Teichner			08/08/2013	
David Scott Beazley			08/12/2013	
Ben John Dunkle			08/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Barktech, LLC			
Street Address:	744 North Wells			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60654			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
[
Property Ty	ире	Numbe	r	
Property Ty Application Number:		Numbe	r 29464562	
	29		294648	
Application Number:	29	464562		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	29 DATA 312775810	464562	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	29 DATA 312775810 De sent via US Ma 312-775-80	464562 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 312775810 De sent via US Ma 312-775-80 mhmpto@	464562 0 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 ncandrews-ip.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 312775810 De sent via US Ma 312-775-80 mhmpto@ : MCANDRE	464562 0 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 ncandrews-ip.com WS HELD & MALLOY, LTD	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 312775810 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> 312-775-80 mhmpto@ MCANDRE 500 WEST	464562 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 ncandrews-ip.com WS HELD & MALLOY, LTD MADISON STREET	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	29 312775810 29 312775810 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	464562 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 ncandrews-ip.com WS HELD & MALLOY, LTD MADISON STREET	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 312775810 De sent via US Ma 312-775-80 mhmpto@ MCANDRE 500 WEST SUITE 340 CHICAGO	464562 0 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 ncandrews-ip.com WS HELD & MALLOY, LTD MADISON STREET 0	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	464562 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 ncandrews-ip.com WS HELD & MALLOY, LTD MADISON STREET 0 ILLINOIS 60661	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will B</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	464562 0 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 ncandrews-ip.com WS HELD & MALLOY, LTD MADISON STREET 0 ILLINOIS 60661 26905US01	\$40.00	

Date:	08/19/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=26905US01_ASSIGNMENT#page1 source=26905US01_ASSIGNMENT#page2 source=26905US01_ASSIGNMENT#page3 source=26905US01_ASSIGNMENT#page4 source=26905US01_ASSIGNMENT#page5	.tif .tif .tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lester Teichner, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2230 North Seminary, Chicago, Illinois 60614, USA, David Scott Beazley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1333 North Wolcott #3, Chicago, Illinois 60622, USA, and Benjamin John Dunkle, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15 Coolidge Drive, Snyder, New York 14226, USA, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ICON FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PACKAGING WITH SURFACE ORNAMENTATION, and identified as Docket No. 04057/26905US01, in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD;

WHEREAS, **Barktech**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 744 North Wells, Chicago, Illinois 60654, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and do hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified and Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of ASSIGNEE forever.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and for their respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in

PATENT REEL: 031035 FRAME: 0501

connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by ASSIGNEE for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and empower ASSIGNEE to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which ASSIGNORS might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim said rights without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant to be the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and/or improvements and have the right to make the assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of ASSIGNEE, without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified: U.S. Serial No.: <u>29/464,562</u>, filed <u>August 19, 2013</u>; but ASSIGNEE's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

2

Attorney Docket No: 26905US01

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 8.8.2013

Lester Téichner

PATENT REEL: 031035 FRAME: 0503

Attorney Docket No: 26905US01

ASSIGNOR:

1 David-Scott Beazley

Date: 8/12/2013

.

Attorney Docket No: 26905US01

ASSIGNOR:

Ben John Dunkle

Date: 8/12/13

RECORDED: 08/19/2013

PATENT REEL: 031035 FRAME: 0505